
Company First Last Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Phone Email
1000 Islands Bridge Authority/Board Member Francis Garrett PO Box 428 Alexandria Bay NY 13607 315-482-2501
Adirondack Trailways Anne Noonan 15 Adams Place Delmar NY 12054 845-339-4230 anoonan@trailwaysny.com
Alexandria Bay Chamber of Commerce Kathy Williamson PO Box 365 Alexandria Bay NY 13607-    315-482-9531 info@alexbay.org
Appalachian Regional Commission Kenneth Wester 1666 Connecticut Avenue Washington DC 20009-1068 202-884-7706 kwester@arc.gov
Barrett Paving Materials John Southall 26572 NYS Route 37 Watertown NY 13601 315-785-8681 jsouthall@barrettpaving.com
Bay Brokerage Ken Davies 136 A Main St. Seeley's Bay ON K0H 2N0 613-387-3871 kdavies@baybrokerageus.com
CAN/AM Border Trade Alliance James D. Phillips P.O. Box 929 Lewiston NY 14092 (716)754-8824 canambta@aol.com 
Canada Border Services Rachelle May 191 Laurier Ave W Ottawa ON K1A 0L8 613-954-2370 rachellef.may@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca
Canadian Consul General Stephen Brereton 3000 HSBC Center Buffalo NY 14203-2884 716-858-9585 steve.brereton@international.gc.ca
Canadian Consul General Bryan Roth 3000 HSBC Center Buffalo NY 14203-2884 716-858-9585 Bryan.Roth@international.gc.ca
County of Franklin Industrial Development Agency Brad Jackson 10 Elm Street, Ste 2 Malone NY 12953-1543 518-483-9472 bjackson@franklinida.org
Empire State Development Doug Schelleng Dulles State Office Bldg. 317 Washington St. Watertown NY 13601 (315)785-7932 dschelleng@empire.state.ny.us
Exec Asst to Bob Runciman Steve Clark 243 Perth Street Brockville ON K6V 5E7 613-342-9522 rwrunciman@brockville.com
Federal Bridge Corporation Ltd Sheila Tremblay 1620 Joyce Street Cornwall ON K6J 1Y7 613-993-6880 info@federalbridge.ca
Federal Bridge Corporation Ltd Andre Girard 55 Metcalfe Suite 1210 Ottawa ON K1P 6L5 613-998-8427 Andre.girard@federalbridge.ca
Federal Bridge Corporation Ltd Gerry Johnston 55 Metcalfe Suite 1210 Ottawa ON K1P 6L5 613-991-3497/(H)905-665-6304 gjohnston@federalbridge.ca
Federal Highway Administration Robert Griffith Leo W. O'Brien Fed. Bldg, Rm 719 Clinton Avenue & N.Pearl St. Albany NY 12207 518-431-4125 ext 219 robert.griffith@fhwa.dot.ogov
Federal Highway Administration Irene Rico 400 N. 8th Street Richmond VA 23240 804-775-3344 Irene.Rico@fhwa.dot.gov
Federal Highway Administration John Simkins 400 N. 8th Street Richmond VA 23240 804-775-3342 john.simkins@fhwa.dot.gov
Global Insight Andreas Aeppli 119 Winsor Ave Watertown MA 02472 781-301-9075 andreas.aeppli@globalinsight.com
Greater Kingston Chamber of Commerce Kim Eggiman 67 Brock Street Kingston ON K7L 1R8 (613)548-4453 kim@kingstonchamber.on.ca
Greater Kingston Chamber of Commerce Andrea Gunn 67 Brock Street Kingston ON K7L 1R8 (613)548-4453 x1002 andrea@kingstonchamber.on.ca
Greater Watertown-North Country Chamber of Commerce Karen Delmonico 1241 Coffeen Street Watertown NY 13601 315-788-4400 karen@watertownny.com
Greater Watertown-North Country Chamber of Commerce Fara McKinley 1241 Coffeen Street Watertown NY 13601 315-788-4400 fara@watertownny.com
Jefferson County Job Development Corp. Donald Alexander 800 Starbuck Ave, Ste 800 Watertown NY 13601 315-785-5865 dcalexander@jcjdc.net
Jefferson County Job Development Corp. Mary Anne Hanley 800 Starbuck Ave, Ste 800 Watertown NY 13601 315-785-5865 mahanley@jcjdc.net
Kingston Centennial Transportation Group Jessie Hardman 829 Norwest Road, Suite 338 Kingston ON K7P 2N3 613-547-3131 immigrationconsult@sympatico.ca
Kingston Economic Development Corporation (KEDCO) Charlie Mignault 67 Brock Street Kingston ON K7L 1R8 613-544-2725 ext. 235 mignault@kingstoncanada.com
Kingston Economic Development Corporation (KEDCO) Mark Hanley 67 Brock Street Kingston ON K7L 1R8 613-544-2725  x-229 hanley@kingstoncanada.com
Maryland Dept of Transportation Nicole Washington 707 N. Calvert Street Mail Stop C-301 Baltimore MD 21202 410-545-8570 nwashington@sha.state.md.us
Parsons Transportation Steve Mayer 9 Victoria Heights E. Aurora NY 14052 716-864-1761 mayerconsulting@adelphia.net
Metropolitan Development Association Robert M. Simpson 1900 State Tower Building Syracuse NY 13202 422-8284 rsimpson@mda-cny.com
Ministry of Transportation of Ontario David O'Toole 77 Wellesley Street West Ferguson Block, 3rd Floor Toronto ON M7A 1Z8 416-327-9200 christine.gorman@mto.gov.on.ca
Ministry of Transportation of Ontario Norm Meyers 1355 Jon Counter Blvd. Kingston ON K7I 5A3 613-540-5158 norm.meyers@ontario.ca
NYS Department of Transportation John Fitzgerald 44 Hawley Street Binghamton NY 13901 607-721-8575 jjfitzgerald@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation R. Carey Babyak Dulles State Office Building 317 Washington Street Watertown NY 13601 315-785-2333 rcbabyak@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Scott Docteur Dulles State Office Building 317 Washington Street Watertown NY 13601 315-785-2354 Sdocteur@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Al Ricalton Dulles State Office Building 317 Washington Street Watertown NY 13601 315-785-2354 Aricalton@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Robert Zerrillo 50 Wolf Road Albany NY 12232 (518) 457-6700 rzerrillo@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Ken Carlson 50 Wolf Road Albany NY 12232 (518) 457-8305 kcarlson@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Jerry Cioffi 50 Wolf Road Albany NY 12232 (518) 457-2320 gcioffi@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation Mark Frechette State Office Building 333 E. Washington Street Syracuse NY 13202 315-428-4409 mefrechette@dot.ny.state.us
NYS Department of Transportation Thomas Madison NYS Commissioner of Transportation 50 Wolfe Road Albany NY 12232 518-457-4422 tmadison@dot.state.ny.us
NYS Department of Transportation, Regional Director Carl Ford State Office Building 333 E. Washington Street Syracuse NY 13202 315-428-4351 cford@dot,state.ny.us
NYS DOT Tony Ilaqua State Office Building 333 E. Washington Street Syracuse NY 13202 tiIlaqua@dot.state.ny.us
Ogdensburg Bridge & Poort Authority John A. Rishe 1 Bridge Plaza Ogdensburg NY 13669 315-393-4080 x244 jrishe@ogdensport.com
Office of Senator Hillary Rodham Clinton Sue Merrell PO Box 273 Lowville NY 13367 315-376-8230
Operation Oswego County Shannon Mantaro 44 West Bridge Street Oswego NY 13126 315-343-1545 smantaro@oswegocounty.org
Ottawa Centre for Reasearch & Innovation Jeffrey Dale 2625 Queensview Drive Suite 200 Ottawa ON K2B 8K2 613 828-6274 jdale@ocri.ca
Ottawa Chamber of Commerce David Glastonbury 102-111 Sparks St. PO Box 858 Station B Ottawa ON K1P 5P9 613-722-4579 ad377@freenet.carleton.ca
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Walt Panko PO Box 3365 Harrisburg PA 17150-3365 717-783-2257 wpanko@state.pa.us
Research & Traffic Group David Hackston PO Box 142 Kars ON K0A 2E0
Rideau Heritage Route Anne Marie Harbec PO Box 730 Merrickville ON K0G 1N0 (613) 389-4783 info@realontario.ca
Seaway International Bridge Wade Dorland P.O. Box 736 Cornwall ON K6H 577 613-932-6601ext. 21 sibc@sibc.ca
St Lawrence County Chamber of Commerce Karen St Hilaire 101 Main St Canton NY 13617 315-386-4000 Ksth@aol.com
Thousand Islands Bridge Authority Rob Horr PO Box 428 Collins Landing Alexandria Bay NY 13607 482-2501 roberthorr@tibridge.com
Thousand Islands Tourism Council Gary DeYoung Collins Landing Alexandria Bay NY 13607 315-482-2520 gary@visit1000islands.com
Thousand Islands Tourism Council Tillie Youngs Collins Landing Alexandria Bay NY 13607 315-482-2520 tillie@visit1000islands.com
Tennessee Department of Transportation Teresa Estes Suite 900, J.K. Polk Bldg Nashville TN 37243 615-741-3629 Teresa.Estes@state.tn.us
Transport Canada Evelyn Marcoux Tower C, Place de Ville, 27th Fl 330 Sparks St. Ottawa ON K1A 0N5 613-990-0624 marcoue@tc.gc.ca
Transport Canada Judith Scott 330 Sparks Street Ottawa ON K1A 0N5 613-991-1186 webfeedback@tc.gc.ca 
Unilever Canada Ginnie Venslovaitis Suite 1500 160 Blor Street East Toronto ON M4W 3R2 416-964-1857 ginnie.venslovaitis@unilever.com
UPS Canada Penny Moulton Hill Island Lansdowne ON K0E 1L0 613-659-4062 penny.moulton@ups-scs.com
Vanasse Hangen Brustlin Craig Eddy 115 South 15th St, Ste 200 Richmond VA 23219 804-343-7100 ceddy@vhb.com
Virginia Department of Transportation Fred Altizer, Jr. 104 N. Jefferson St. Suite 307 Roanoke VA 24016 540-767-6081 Fred.Altizer@VDOT.Virginia.gov
Virginia Department of Transportation Pierce Homer Virginia Secretary of Transportation Patrick Henry Building  111 East Broad Street Richmond VA 23219 804-786-8032 Pierce.Homer@governor.virginia.gov
Watertown Local Development Corp. Donald Rutherford 82 Public Square Watertown NY 13601 315-786-3494 druther@gisco.net
West Virginia Division of Highways Robert Amtower 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Building 5 Charleston WV 25305-0430 304-558-3505/304-289-3521 ramtower@dot.state.wv.us
Wills Transfer Limited Brent Ellis PO Box 127 2210 Parke Dale Ave Brockville ON K6V 5V2 613-345-1307 x34 bellis@willstransfer.com
WPBS-TV Tom Hanley 1056 Arsenal St Watertown NY 13601 315-782-3142 ext. 234 thanley@wpbst.org
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